03-09-2001 101631261

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET FEB 2 3 2001

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 300602001700

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) Soo-Chang SONG (2) Youn Soo SOHN (3) Bae Hoon LEE (4) Sang Beom LEE ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name: KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Internal Address: 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-ku City:, State:, ZIP: Seoul, Korea		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
✓ Assignment			
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2000</u>			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/546,566 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	xecution date of the application is: <u>January 7, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
Raj S. Davé, Ph.D., J.D. Morrison & Foerster LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	☐ Enclosed - PREVIOUSLY PAID ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 300602001700		
	8 Deposit account number: 03-1952		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1232.		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Name: Raj S. Davé, Ph.D., J.D. Registration No: 42,465 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original February 23, 2001 Date		
O.S. Patent and Office of I Box A Crystal Gat	th required cover sheet information to: d Trademark Office Public Records Assignments Eway 4, Room 335 Eton, D.C. 20231		

dc-250867

PATENT REEL: 011555 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Soo-Chang SONG, Youn Soo SOHN, Bae Hoon LEE and Sang Beom LEE (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Sungbook-Ku, Seoul, Korea, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea, Choongrang-Ku, Seoul, Korea and Sungbook-Ku, Seoul, Korea, witnesseth:

BIODE	WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in GRADABLE AND THERMOSENSITIVE POLYPHOSPHAZENES AND THEIR PREPARATION OD_set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No	and
filed on	·	

WHEREAS, KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Korea and having its principal place of business at 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-Ku, Seoul, Korea; (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as representatives are same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-incountry, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuat

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

Attorney Docket No.:

Jan 01, 2000	(MM)	Attorney Dock
Jan 01, 2000 Date	Soo-Chang SONG	
Jan 07, 2000 Date	Youn Soo SOHN	
Jun 09. 2000	Loe Bre Mora	
Date	Bae Hoon LEE	
Jan. 07. 2000	Saybeon (co	
Date	Sang Beom LEE	

"YONG" to --YOUN--

A copy of the marked-up Notice of Recordation of Assignment, a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a copy of the assignment, a copy of the postcard and a copy of check for \$40.00 which was paid January 26, 2001, are attached.

In the event that the transmittal letter is separated from this request and the Patent Office determines that a fee is required, applicants petition for any required relief including extensions of time and authorizes the Commissioner to charge the cost of such petitions and/or other fees due in connection with the filing of this document to **Deposit Account No. 03-1952**, referencing docket no. 300602001700. However, the Commissioner is not authorized to charge the cost of the issue fee to the Deposit Account.

Dated:

February 23, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

· Dai STO

Registration No. 42,465

Morrison & Foerster LLP

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888

Telephone: (202) 887-8798 Facsimile: (202) 263-8396

> Serial No. 09/546,566 Docket No.300602001700

RECORDED: 02/23/2001